
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

1 4 0.0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0
2 208 0.3 0.3 134 21 25 7 6 15
3 11 0.0 0.4 8 1 1 1 0 0
4 1,398 2.2 2.6 1,026 84 130 56 43 59
5 85 0.1 2.7 48 13 7 2 4 11
6 4,561 7.2 9.9 3,542 613 273 62 37 34
7 413 0.7 10.5 108 30 74 57 53 91
8 1,192 1.9 12.4 618 260 209 46 22 37
9 204 0.3 12.7 94 28 36 13 13 20
10 5,953 9.4 22.1 1,513 1,733 1,551 616 299 241
11 734 1.2 23.3 385 52 83 54 64 96
12 2,895 4.6 27.9 881 457 591 384 257 325
13 4,589 7.2 35.1 1,349 953 1,120 597 290 280
14 533 0.8 35.9 274 71 69 35 28 56
15 3,868 6.1 42.0 1,362 737 829 408 261 271
16 666 1.1 43.1 401 54 87 46 32 46
17 3,719 5.9 49.0 1,016 271 803 703 463 463
18 654 1.0 50.0 377 69 88 52 29 39
19 2,788 4.4 54.4 991 254 505 455 284 299
20 698 1.1 55.5 377 66 97 60 35 63
21 3,484 5.5 61.0 1,015 375 642 544 374 534
22 666 1.1 62.0 355 56 84 54 48 69
23 3,098 4.9 66.9 1,330 315 505 336 230 382
24 855 1.3 68.3 503 78 109 67 38 60
25 2,402 3.8 72.1 995 252 365 301 202 287
26 921 1.5 73.5 488 93 138 67 42 93
27 3,189 5.0 78.6 1,578 316 434 302 230 329
28 669 1.1 79.6 335 92 108 56 36 42
29 2,833 4.5 84.1 814 351 459 319 190 700
30 729 1.2 85.2 334 57 93 72 54 119
31 2,317 3.7 88.9 740 243 344 231 143 616
32 400 0.6 89.5 172 41 60 32 23 72
33 1,574 2.5 92.0 733 170 220 157 111 183
34 786 1.2 93.2 261 48 54 36 24 363
35 1,239 2.0 95.2 526 172 194 96 82 169
36 245 0.4 95.6 125 25 34 19 16 26
37 791 1.2 96.8 367 101 98 48 50 127
38 238 0.4 97.2 127 29 31 14 12 25
39 308 0.5 97.7 164 34 40 29 13 28
40 351 0.6 98.2 161 37 57 31 20 45
41 215 0.3 98.6 111 27 29 14 12 22
42 214 0.3 98.9 130 25 20 11 10 18
43 685 1.1 100.0 387 66 87 41 37 67

TOTAL 63,382 -- -- 26,256 8,770 10,783 6,534 4,217 6,822
% 100.0 100.0 41.4 13.8 17.0 10.3 6.7 10.8

1  Of the 64,142 cases, 760 were excluded due to one or both of the following reasons:  missing offense level (757) or missing Criminal History    
Category (378).  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.  

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2022 Datafile, USSCFY22.
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